
Ohio River Valley Conference Championship
Hanover, IN
Oct. 1, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 40 2 6 7 10 15 17 20 18:29.1 2:06.7
2 Milan 54 5 8 9 14 18 23 36 18:57.7 1:27.4
3 Rising Sun 94 1 4 28 30 31 41 19:38.1 3:59.4
4 Shawe Memorial 97 3 11 13 27 43 21:33.2 13:35.5
5 South Ripley 127 12 22 24 34 35 40 20:35.7 2:29.8
6 Jac-Cen-Del 131 16 21 29 32 33 37 39 20:38.5 1:53.1
7 Switzerland County 150 19 25 26 38 42 21:34.2 4:17.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
2 Bradley Winston, 10 17:16.7
6 Jayde Ary, 12 18:30.3
7 Conner Skirvin, 11 18:31.8
10 Trevor Smith, 9 18:43.0
15 Connor Stewart, 12 19:23.3
17 Jacob McGlasson, 12 19:37.3
20 Mitchell Adcock, 9 19:59.8

Total Time = 1:32:25.1     Total Places = 40

2. Milan
5 Gabriel Rankin, 11 18:18.9
8 Casey Burdette, 9 18:39.8
9 Branden Burdette, 12 18:41.9
14 Talon Gobel, 9 19:21.5
18 Noah Haessig, 9 19:46.3
23 Jarrod Nichols, 12 20:24.6
36 Damon Ward, 10 21:46.3

Total Time = 1:34:48.4     Total Places = 54

3. Rising Sun
1 Zach Martini, 12 17:11.3
4 Trevor Levi, 11 17:45.7
28 Colton Henry, 12 20:56.9
30 Peyton Bell, 9 21:05.9
31 Derek Wotsyk, 12 21:10.7
41 A J Boes, 9 23:50.4

Total Time = 1:38:10.5     Total Places = 94

4. Shawe Memorial
3 Ethan Goebel, 11 17:33.1
11 Leon Kinne, 10 18:57.5
13 Jacob Lundergan, 12 19:12.2
27 Ryan Storm, 11 20:54.2
43 Ben Wehner, 11 31:08.6

Total Time = 1:47:45.6     Total Places = 97

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. South Ripley
12 Dylan Trenkamp, 11 19:03.7
22 Jacob Elliott, 9 20:11.6
24 Andrea Puricelli, 12 20:36.6
34 Clay Romack, 11 21:32.9
35 Jay Cornett, 9 21:33.4
40 Alvaro Andreu, 12 23:02.4

Total Time = 1:42:58.2     Total Places = 127

6. Jac-Cen-Del
16 Jared Cline, 11 19:29.9
21 Kobe Darnold, 9 20:05.6
29 Logan Drockelman, 10 20:58.5
32 Tanner Dilk, 9 21:15.4
33 Nathan Laswell, 10 21:23.0
37 Conner Hubbard, 11 21:46.5
39 Jarrod Weston, 9 22:37.4

Total Time = 1:43:12.4     Total Places = 131

7. Switzerland County
19 Cameron Papucci, 12 19:50.3
25 Landon Wilks, 9 20:38.2
26 Patrick Stow, 9 20:45.7
38 Garrett Demaree, 10 22:29.3
42 Nathan Scudder, 9 24:07.5

Total Time = 1:47:51.0     Total Places = 150



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Zach Martini, 12 17:11.3 Rising Sun
2 2 Bradley Winston, 10 17:16.7 Southwestern (Hanover
3 3 Ethan Goebel, 11 17:33.1 Shawe Memorial
4 4 Trevor Levi, 11 17:45.7 Rising Sun
5 5 Gabriel Rankin, 11 18:18.9 Milan
6 6 Jayde Ary, 12 18:30.3 Southwestern (Hanover
7 7 Conner Skirvin, 11 18:31.8 Southwestern (Hanover
8 8 Casey Burdette, 9 18:39.8 Milan
9 9 Branden Burdette, 12 18:41.9 Milan
10 10 Trevor Smith, 9 18:43.0 Southwestern (Hanover
11 11 Leon Kinne, 10 18:57.5 Shawe Memorial
12 12 Dylan Trenkamp, 11 19:03.7 South Ripley
13 13 Jacob Lundergan, 12 19:12.2 Shawe Memorial
14 14 Talon Gobel, 9 19:21.5 Milan
15 15 Connor Stewart, 12 19:23.3 Southwestern (Hanover
16 16 Jared Cline, 11 19:29.9 Jac-Cen-Del
17 17 Jacob McGlasson, 12 19:37.3 Southwestern (Hanover
18 18 Noah Haessig, 9 19:46.3 Milan
19 19 Cameron Papucci, 12 19:50.3 Switzerland County
20 20 Mitchell Adcock, 9 19:59.8 Southwestern (Hanover
21 21 Kobe Darnold, 9 20:05.6 Jac-Cen-Del
22 22 Jacob Elliott, 9 20:11.6 South Ripley
23 23 Jarrod Nichols, 12 20:24.6 Milan
24 24 Andrea Puricelli, 12 20:36.6 South Ripley
25 25 Landon Wilks, 9 20:38.2 Switzerland County
26 26 Patrick Stow, 9 20:45.7 Switzerland County
27 27 Ryan Storm, 11 20:54.2 Shawe Memorial
28 28 Colton Henry, 12 20:56.9 Rising Sun
29 29 Logan Drockelman, 10 20:58.5 Jac-Cen-Del
30 30 Peyton Bell, 9 21:05.9 Rising Sun
31 31 Derek Wotsyk, 12 21:10.7 Rising Sun
32 32 Tanner Dilk, 9 21:15.4 Jac-Cen-Del
33 33 Nathan Laswell, 10 21:23.0 Jac-Cen-Del
34 34 Clay Romack, 11 21:32.9 South Ripley
35 35 Jay Cornett, 9 21:33.4 South Ripley
36 36 Damon Ward, 10 21:46.3 Milan
37 37 Conner Hubbard, 11 21:46.5 Jac-Cen-Del
38 38 Garrett Demaree, 10 22:29.3 Switzerland County
39 39 Jarrod Weston, 9 22:37.4 Jac-Cen-Del
40 40 Alvaro Andreu, 12 23:02.4 South Ripley
41 41 A J Boes, 9 23:50.4 Rising Sun
42 42 Nathan Scudder, 9 24:07.5 Switzerland County
43 43 Ben Wehner, 11 31:08.6 Shawe Memorial


